

Reena Devi versus Sandeep Kant Sharma

CMP(M) No. 309 of 2025

30.04.2025 Present: Mr. Ashwani Dhiman, Advocate, for the applicant/
appellant.

Mr. I.S. Chandel, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. I.S. Chandel, Advocate has put in appearance
on behalf of the respondent. He prays for and is granted three
weeks' time to file power of attorney and reply to the application.

List on 21.05.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

April 30, 2025
(yogesh/pankaj)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge