

Reena Devi vs. Sandeep Kant Sharma

CMP(M) No.309 of 2025

21.05.2025 **Present:** Mr. Chaman Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Ashwani
Dhiman, Advocate, for the applicant/appellant.

Mr. I.S. Chandel, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that he
has filed Power of Attorney in the Registry. He prays for and is
granted two weeks' further time to file reply.

List on 18.06.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

May 21, 2025
(reena)