

Reena Devi versus Sandeep Kant Sharma

CMP(M) No. 309 of 2025

02.07.2025

Present: Mr. Chaman Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Ashwani
Dhiman, Advocate, for the applicant/appellant.

Ms. Shweta Dogra, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and
is granted a week's further time to file reply.

List on 09.07.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

July 02, 2025
(yogesh/pankaj)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge