

Reena Devi Vs. Sandeep Kant Sharma

CMP(M) No.309 of 2025

09.07.2025 Present: Mr. Chaman Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Ashwani
Dhiman, Advocate, for the applicant-petitioner.

Ms. Shweta Dogra, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that the
reply has been filed in the Registry today. Let the same placed
on record.

List for consideration on **30.07.2025**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

July 09, 2025
(VH)