

Reena Devi Vs. Sandeep Kant Sharma

CMP(M) No. 309/2025

30.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ashwani Dhiman, Advocate, for the applicant/appellant.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Keeping in view the nature of dispute and relation between the parties, it has been agreed that an effort should be made for resolving the dispute amicably by sending the matter for mediation to learned Mediator Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with direction to the parties to appear before learned Mediator either in person or through their duly authorized representatives today itself and also appear on subsequent dates fixed by learned Mediator and also to extend active cooperation for effective mediation.

Record be made available to learned Mediator.

List for report of learned Mediator on
08.09.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

30th July, 2025
(raman)