

Reena Devi Vs. Sandeep Kant Sharma

CMP(M) No. 309/2025

08.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ashwani Dhiman, Advocate, for the applicant/appellant.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the parties submit, as also reported by learned Mediator, matter could not be settled in mediation. Therefore, matter has to be considered and decided on merits.

As prayed by learned counsel for the parties, it would be appropriate to call for the records of the main matter from the trial Court. Be requisitioned and made available on or before next date.

List for consideration on **04.11.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

8th September, 2025
(raman)