

Reena Devi vs. Sandeep Kant Sharma

CMP(M) No. 309 of 2025

04.11.2025 **Present:** Ms. Kiran Kumar Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Ashwani Dhiman, Advocate, for the applicant/appellant.

None for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent is not available right now.

On the request of learned counsel appearing for the applicant/appellant, matter is adjourned.

List for consideration on **16.12.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

November 4, 2025 (Nisha)