

Reena Devi vs. Sandeep Kant Sharma

CMP.M No.309 of 2025

16.12.2025 Present : Mr. K.K. Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Ashwani Dhiman, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

List for consideration on **19.03.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

16th December, 2025
(Pardeep)