

Reena Devi Vs. Sandeep Kant Sharma

CMP (M) No. 309 of 2025

19.3.2026

Present: Mr.Ashwani Dhiman, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Two weeks further time, as prayed, is granted to file rejoinder.

List for consideration on **22nd April, 2026.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Ranjan Sharma),
Judge.***

19th March, 2026.
(Keshav)