

Reena Devi v. Sandeep Kant Sharma

CMP (M) No.309 of 2025

22.04.2026 Present: Mr. Dikken Kumar Thakur, Advocate vice
Mr. Ashwani Dhiman, Advocate, for the
applicant-appellant.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Rejoinder stands filed.

Learned counsel appearing for applicant-
appellant seeks adjournment for non-availability of learned
original counsel today and, therefore, matter is adjourned
for consideration on **18.06.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

April 22, 2026
[Bhardwaj]