

Reena Devi v. Sandeep Kant Sharma

CMP (M) No.309 of 2025

05.08.2026 Present: Mr. Ashwani Dhiman, Advocate, for the applicant-appellant.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for the non-applicant/respondent.

As prayed by learned counsel for the applicant-appellant, matter is adjourned to enable the applicant-appellant to place on record better particulars to show her *bonafides*, particularly in view of the stand taken by non-applicant/respondent and the facts brought on record in the reply filed to the application.

List for consideration on **08.09.2026.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

August 05, 2026
[Bhardwaj]